

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 550, Page 7, Section 160.403, Line 3, by inserting immediately after the words  
2 "August 28, 2012" the following: ", except that the Missouri charter public school commission shall not be  
3 required to undergo the application and approved process"; and  
4

5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 6, by inserting immediately after the words "eligible sponsor"  
6 the following ", except for the Missouri charter public school commission,"; and  
7

8 Further amend said bill, Page 9, Section 160.405, Lines 52-54, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
9 lieu thereof the following:

10  
11 (d) Resolution of any remaining financial obligations; [and]"; and  
12

13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 60, by deleting the opening and closing brackets from around  
14 the word "and"; and  
15

16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 65-68, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu  
17 thereof the following:

18 "entity to which they would belong."; and  
19  
20

21 Further amend said bill, Page 18, Section 160.410, Line 7, by inserting immediately after all of said line the  
22 following:

23  
24 "(4) Nonresident pupils from the same or an adjoining county who were enrolled in and attended an  
25 unaccredited district for at least one semester and who were unable to transfer to an accredited school within  
26 their district of residence"; and  
27

28 Further amend said section by renumbering subsections accordingly; and  
29

30 Further amend said bill and section, Page 19, Line 45, by deleting the words "for a significant period of time";  
31 and  
32

33 Further amend said bill, Page 24, Section 160.415, Line 100, by inserting immediately after the words  
34 "charging or imposing" the following: "except that a charter school may receive tuition payments from  
35 districts in the same or an adjoining county for nonresident students who transfer to a charter school from an  
36 unaccredited district"; and  
37

38 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_